TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Change of Name of Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RFPC Holding Corporation		09/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RFPC Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	1001 Air Brake Avenue	
City:	Wilmerding	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15148	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0629423	COBRA
Registration Number:	0867832	COBRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Russell D. Orkin Address Line 1: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 2: 436 Seventh Avenue, 700 Koppers Building Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4384-060353 & 060215
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell D. Orkin, Reg. No. 25,363
Signature:	/RDO/
Signature:	/RDO/

TRADEMARK 900172081 REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0089

Date:	09/21/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=rfpc#page1.tif source=rfpc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0090

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

WHEREAS, the Assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 629,423 and 867,832, which I executed on behalf of Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corporation, identifies that the Assignee is RFPC Holding Corporation, having an address of 1001 Air Brake Avenue, Wilmerding, Pennsylvania 15148;

The correct and legal name of the Assignee is RFPC Holding Corp., having an address of 1001 Air Brake Avenue, Wilmerding, Pennsylvania 15148, and the identification of the Assignee as RFPC Holding Corporation was due to an inadvertent error;

THEREFORE, the correct Assignee name of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 629,423 and 867,832 is RFPC Holding Corp.

PFPC Holding Corp.

David M. Seitz, Vice President

9/20/10 Date

2946033.DOC

RECORDED: 09/21/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0091